Action for M.E. 2024 Great North Run Team Terms and Conditions of Place

By accepting a place in the Action for M.E. 2024 Great North Run Team, you agree the following:

Registration Fee

To pay the £35 non-refundable registration fee within 10 days of being offered a charity place in the 2024 Great North Run by Action for M.E., otherwise you understand that your place offer will be rescinded.

Minimum Fundraising Target

To raise the minimum fundraising target of £350 by Tuesday 8th October 2024, one month after the event date.

To have raised £100 by the date the 2024 Great North Run Registration Console closes (date to be confirmed, approximately 6 weeks before Race Day), to show your commitment to your charity place. You understand that if you do not raise this amount by the date, your place may be removed from the console, and as such you will not take part in the race.

Deferring or cancelling your place

That should you wish to defer your place due to injury, you will contact Action for M.E. as soon as possible to let them know. If you are applying to defer after the 2024 Great North Run Registration has already closed, you understand that to defer your place, you still need to have raised the minimum £100.

That should you wish to defer your place to the following year for a non-injury reason, this will be decided on a case-by-case basis by Action for M.E., and Action for M.E. will use their discretion in deciding whether your place can be deferred to the following year.

That if you wish to cancel your place in the 2024 Great North Run, at any time, your £35 registration fee will not be refunded. Also that if you cancel your place, the funds you have already raised will be non-refundable and will be treated as a donation to Action for M.E.

Communicating with Action for M.E.

That you will let us know if you can no longer participate in the 2024 Great North Run, or if your circumstances around running change, as soon as is possible, by emailing fundraising@actionforme.org.uk or calling 0117 927 9551 (Fundraising Option).

Ensure that <u>briony.fisher@actionforme.org.uk</u> and <u>fundraising@actionforme.org.uk</u> are on your safe email list so you do not miss any crucial sponsorship or race information from Action for M.E. Also that you understand that failure to do so may result in crucial information going straight to your spam/junk folder.

That you understand Action for M.E. may contact you about your sponsorship and race day via email from briony.fisher@actionforme.org.uk, or fundraising@actionforme.org.uk, or may call you or leave a voicemail from 0117 927 9551. That you will respond to Action for M.E. as soon as you are able to, and that if Action for M.E. do not hear back from you after a significant period of time after trying to contact you several times, you acknowledge this can result in Action for M.E. withdrawing your charity place from the event.

Personal data and images

That you consent to being filmed/photographed by Action for M.E. in relation to this event. That you give permission for the free use of your first name, picture, image and feedback in any future publicity, advertising, fundraising materials and/or promotion.

That you give permission for your personal information to be stored and used by Action for M.E. in connection with the organisation and administration of the 2024 Great North Run.

That you can find further information on how Action for M.E. use and store your data on the Action for M.E. website within the privacy policy.